DSS- 4037EL (Rev. 9/89)
Transmttal No: 97 LCM 62

Date: Novenber 21, 1997

Di vision: Tenporary Assistance

TO Local District Comm ssioners

SUBJECT: 1997-98 Home Energy Assi stance Program ( HEAP)

ATTACHVENTS: Attachment A - Allocations as of 11/12/97
(Avail abl e on-1ine)

Attached for your information, are the followi ng approved schedul es
for the 1997-98 Hone Energy Assistance Program ( HEAP) :

0 Admi nistration: this funding is to be used to establish your |oca
HEAP certification network (including your local office for aging)
and to inplenment the 1997-98 program It should be noted that no
"outreach" funding will be available this year.

0 Application Conponent: this funding is for regular benefits issued
to all eligible households that are not part of the automatic
paynent process. An initial allocation has been set at
approximately fifty (50) percent of vyour estinmated application
conponent expenditures. Addi tional allocations will be nmade based

on actual WWS authori zati ons.

0 Enmer gency Conponent: this funding is for energency benefits issued
to HEAP-eligi bl e households. An initial allocation has been set at
approximately fifty (50) percent of vyour anticipated energency
expendi tures. Additional allocations will be based on actual W/®S
aut hori zati ons.

Pl ease note that automatic paynent conponent allocations wll be
forthcoming in the near future. Mass authorization of benefits to
vul nerable public assistance and food stanp recipients will take place on
two (2) consecutive weekends in Decenber (Decenber 13th for PA and Decenber
20t h for NPA-FS)
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Your continued cooperation and patience in admnistering HEAP are

appr eci at ed. Questions regarding HEAP funding nmay be directed to your
Di vi sion of Tenporary Assistance regional |iaison.

Patricia A Stevens
Deputy Conmi ssi oner
Di vi sion of Tenporary Assistance



ALLOCATI ONS AS OF: 11/ 12/ 97 REFERENCE #1

COUNTY ADN. APPLI CATI ON EMERGENCY
ALLOCATI ONS COVPONENT COVPONENT
ALBANY $187, 000 $ 279,596 $ 161, 789
ALLEGANY 60, 000 148, 727 107, 224
BROOVE 158, 000 304, 049 269, 880
CATTARAUGUS 120, 000 300, 019 216, 664
CAYUGA 73, 000 171, 897 146, 839
CHAUTAUQUA 155, 000 409, 839 243, 623
CHEMUNG 102, 000 159, 147 137, 401
CHENANGO 53, 000 130, 778 77,979
CLI NTON 72,000 176, 823 120, 302
COLUMBI A 42, 000 88, 024 60, 411
CORTLAND 58, 000 101, 472 58, 510
DELAVWARE 52, 000 119, 147 81, 867
DUTCHESS 77,000 114,871 101, 467
ERI E 964, 000 2,208, 382 2,417, 957
ESSEX 55, 000 102, 187 33, 613
FRANKLI N 59, 000 165, 299 83, 053
FULTON 67, 000 171,531 166, 114
GENESEE 47, 000 91, 581 48, 537
GREENE 39, 000 108, 621 85, 712
HAM LTON 10, 000 16, 026 2,446
HERKI MER 65, 000 188, 347 78, 069
JEFFERSON 96, 000 282,619 184, 362
LEW S 27, 000 75, 897 30, 770
LI VI NGSTON 50, 000 105, 135 105, 008
MADI SON 48, 000 104, 396 74,044
MONRCE 550, 000 734, 559 1, 016, 850
MONTGOVERY 70, 000 130, 778 119, 404
NASSAU 260, 000 148, 746 75, 967
NI AGARA 214, 000 422, 866 367, 703
ONEI DA 259, 000 541, 274 592, 747
ONONDAGA 342, 000 604, 724 609, 613
ONTARI O 68, 000 111, 086 85, 052
ORANGE 128, 000 127,699 238, 892
ORLEANS 44, 000 130, 451 55, 962
OSVEEGO 93, 000 253, 038 219, 050
OTSEGO 58, 000 120, 337 87,107
PUTNAM 27, 000 22,270 7,484
RENSSELAER 111, 000 171,714 316, 239
ROCKLAND 86, 000 87,546 110, 324
ST. LAVRENCE 126, 000 256, 052 169, 945
SARATOGA 94, 000 191, 770 181, 394
SCHENECTADY 90, 000 233, 257 262,584
SCHOHARI E 36, 000 71, 891 47, 285
SCHUYLER 25, 000 42,768 19, 860
SENECA 28, 000 37,234 3, 806
STEUBEN 83, 000 279, 139 197,678

SUFFOLK 556, 000 487,512 697, 035



SULLI VAN

TI CGA
TOVPKI NS
ULSTER
WARREN
WASHI NGTON
WAYNE
WESTCHESTER
WYOM NG
YATES

TOTAL UPSTATE
NEW YORK CI TY

STATEW DE

60, 000
50, 000
58, 000
104, 000
57, 000
50, 000
69, 000
230, 000
43, 000
29, 000

$6, 834, 000
$3, 166, 000

$10, 000, 000

148, 544
95, 330
106, 692
216, 010
206, 423
147,903
118, 216
266, 296
87,277
44, 980

$12, 768, 793
$ 1,594, 108

$14, 362, 901

136, 159
56, 474
88, 077

147, 167
92, 930
99, 597

114, 292
39, 758
47, 204
36, 265

$11, 433, 474
$ 376,526

$11, 810, 000
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